Rochester Elks Scholarship Submission Requirements

- Open to high school/home school graduating students, who are children, grandchildren, or great grandchildren of Rochester Elks members in good standing.
- Any high school/home school graduating students in the current school year from within a 20-mile radius of the Rochester lodge are eligible to submit an application based on their family affiliation with the Rochester lodge, as outlined in the bullet above.
- All applications should be completed in full.
- All checklist items should be included with the application submission.
- Scholarships will be a minimum of \$500 each.
- The number of scholarships awarded annually will depend on the amount of funds available in the scholarship fund.
- Scholarships will be awarded based on criteria set up by the committee and judged by a panel of non-Elk's members. (Teachers, Counselors, etc.)
- Scholarship funds will be paid by check to the student after the completion of the 1st semester and proof of second semester schedule.
- Application packets will be available through respective High School Guidance counselors, school websites, Rochester Elks website (<u>Lodge #1393 Contact Us (elks.org)</u>) or can be picked up at the Rochester Lodge #1393 at 295 Columbus Ave., Rochester, NH.
- All applications should be submitted/mailed to: Rochester Elks 1393, Attn. Scholarship Committee, P.O. Box 1393, Rochester, NH 03866
- All applications must be postmarked by March 15th of the current year.

For questions regarding the Scholarship Application, requirements, or process, please contact Jerry Skidds @ jercyn@metrocast.net or cell phone 603-609-5500.